
 

 

 

 

Notice of Information Item No. 1  
 

 

Arlington Public Schools 

Procurement Office 

 

Invitation to Bid 18FY20 
 

Invitation to Bid Title: Custodial, Food Service, Maintenance and 

Transportation Employee Uniforms   

 

Invitation to Bid Number:  18FY20 

 

Invitation to Bid Issue Date:  September 18, 2019        

 

Bid Closing Date/Time: October 22, 2019, Prior to 12:30 P.M.  (Local 

Prevailing Time)   

 

Bid Opening Date/Time:  Promptly Following Bid Closing 

 

Procurement Office  Ken Lawson, CPPB, VCO, Procurement Specialist 

Representative:    (703) 228-6193, ken.lawson@apsva.us 

 
_________________________________________________________________________________  

  

 

The following information is provided to help Bidders submit a Bid in response to ITB 18FY20: 

 

Question: Is the ITB for Custodial, Food Service, Maintenance and Transportation Employee Uniforms a purchase 

program? 

 

Answer: Yes. The awarded Contract will be used to purchase uniforms. 

 

 

Question: Are any rental or laundry wash services involved? 

 

Answer: No. 

 

  

mailto:ken.lawson@apsva.us


Question: Can you provide a copy of the previously awarded pricing? 

 

Answer: Yes. See attached Bid Tab for ITB 58FY13.  Please note: Aramark Uniform and Career Apparel 

and Cintas Inc. were deemed Non-responsive because they did not enter a price for each line item and were 

not considered for Contract Award. 

 

 

Issued By: 

 

 
 

Kenneth R. Lawson, CPPB, VCO 

Procurement Specialist 

Telephone: (703) 228-6193 

Email: ken.lawson@apsva.us 

 



UNIT 

PRICE

DELIVERY 

IN DAYS, 

ARO

BIDDER’S 

DATA

UNIT 

PRICE

DELIVERY 

IN DAYS, 

ARO

BIDDER’S DATA UNIT PRICE

DELIVERY 

IN DAYS, 

ARO

BIDDER’S 

DATA

1a. PT20NV EACH TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 $17.99 10 Aramark 201 $18.99 CINTAS 865 $12.95 30

1b. PT20NV EACH TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 42-50 $21.74 10 Aramark 201 $20.99 CINTAS 865 $15.55 30

2a. PC20DN EACH
100% COTTON TROUSERS,  HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, 

SIZES 28-42 
$22.49 10 Aramark 2015 $17.99 CINTAS 340 $19.40 30

2b. PC20DN EACH
100% COTTON TROUSERS,  HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, 

SIZES 44-50 
$26.74 10 Aramark 2015 $19.99 CINTAS 340 $23.30 30

3a. PT26NV EACH MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 28-42 $22.49 10 Aramark 227 $12.99 $12.20 30

3b. PT26NV EACH MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 44-50 $26.24 10 Aramark 227 $15.99 $14.60 30

3c. PT26NV EACH MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 52-UP $0.00 $15.99 $30.45 30

4a. SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES  S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 101 $21.99 CINTAS 831 $11.75 30

4b. SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES  2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 101 $23.99 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

4c. SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES  4XL-UP
$21.99 16 Aramark 101 $0.00 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

4d. SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, TALL 

SIZES  S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 101 $21.99 CINTAS 831 $11.75 30

4e. SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, TALL 

SIZES  2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 101 $23.99 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

5a. SP14WH EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 101 $21.99 CINTAS 831 $11.75 30

5b. SP14WH EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 101 $23.99 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

5c. SP14WH EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES 4XL-UP
$21.99 16 Aramark 101 $0.00 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

5d. SP14WH EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL 

SIZES  S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 101 $21.99 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

5e. SP14WH EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL 

SIZES  2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 101 $23.99 CINTAS 831 $13.85 30

6a. SP24LB EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES  S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 102 $18.99 CINTAS 831 $10.00 30

6b. SP24LB EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES  2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 102 $20.99 CINTAS 831 $11.70 30

6c. SP24LB EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES  4XL-UP
$21.99 16 Aramark 102 $0.00 $11.70 30

7a. SP24WH EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 102 $18.99 CINTAS 831 $10.00 30

7b. SP24WH EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 102 $20.99 CINTAS 831 $11.70 30

7c. SP24WH EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON  PATCH, 

REGULAR SIZES 4XL-UP
$21.99 16 Aramark 102 $0.00 $11.70 30

8a. SC30LB EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 1221 $20.99 CINTAS 330 $17.00 30

8b. SC30LB EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, REGULAR SIZES  2XL-3XL
$25.99 16 Aramark 1221 $22.99 CINTAS 330 $20.15 30

8c. SC30LB EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, REGULAR SIZES  4XL-UP
$27.99 16 Aramark 1221 $0.00 $20.15 30

8d. SC30LB EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, TALL SIZES  S-XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 1221 $20.99 CINTAS 330 $20.15 30

8e. SC30LB EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, TALL SIZES  2XL-3XL
$25.99 16 Aramark 1221 $22.99 CINTAS 330 $20.15 30

8f. SC30LB EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, TALL SIZES  4XL-UP
$27.99 16 Aramark 1221 $0.00 $20.15 30

UNITEC APPAREL SOLUTIONS

Bid Tab 58FY13
CINTASARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL

ITEM 

NO.
STOCK #

UNIT 

OF 

ISSUE

DESCRIPTION



9a. SC30WH EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT  WHITE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL
$0.00 $20.99 CINTAS 330 $17.00 30

9b. SC30WH EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, REGULAR SIZES  2XL-3XL
$0.00 $22.99 CINTAS 330 $20.15 30

9c. SC30WH EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, REGULAR SIZES  4XL-UP
$0.00 $0.00 $40.55 30

9d. SC30WH EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, TALL SIZES  S-XL
$0.00 $20.99 CINTAS 330 $20.15 30

9e. SC30WH EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, TALL SIZES  2XL-3XL
$0.00 $22.99 CINTAS 330 $20.15 30

9f. SC30WH EACH
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON  

PATCH, TALL SIZES  4XL-UP
$0.00 $0.00 $40.55 30

10a. SK26LB EACH
POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES S-XL
$20.99 16 Aramark 11138 $16.99 SANMAR 436MP $12.70 30

10b. SK26LB EACH
POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 2XL-3XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 11138 $17.99 SANMAR 436MP $15.15 30

10c. SK26LB EACH
POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 4XL
$24.99 16 Aramark 11138 $17.99 SANMAR 436MP $15.15 30

10d. SK26LB EACH
POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 5XL 
$0.00

$0.00
$15.15 30

11a.
JERZEES STYLE

# 29M
EACH T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL $9.99 16 Gildan 2000 $5.99 $6.50 30

11b.
JERZEES STYLE

# 29M
EACH T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 2XL $10.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $9.05 30

11c. 
JERZEES STYLE

# 29M
EACH T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 3XL $11.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $9.05 30

11d.
JERZEES STYLE

# 29M
EACH T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 4XL $11.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $9.05 30

11e.
JERZEES STYLE

# 29M
EACH T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 5XL $11.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $9.05 30

12a. 
JERZEES STYLE

# 363MR
EACH

T-SHIRTS, ATHLETIC HEATHER W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-

XL
$9.99 16 Gildan 2000 $5.99 $6.00 30

12b.
JERZEES STYLE

# 363MR
EACH T-SHIRTS, ATHLETIC HEATHER W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 2XL $10.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $7.95 30

12c.
JERZEES STYLE

# 363MR
EACH T-SHIRTS, ATHLETIC HEATHER W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 3XL $11.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $7.95 30

12d.
JERZEES STYLE

# 363MR
EACH T-SHIRTS, ATHLETIC HEATHER W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 4XL $11.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $7.95 30

12e.
JERZEES STYLE

# 363MR
EACH T-SHIRTS, ATHLETIC HEATHER W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 5XL $11.99 16 Gildan 2000 $8.99 $7.95 30

13a.  PT59NV EACH SLACKS - WOMEN’S,  NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 $21.99 10 Aramark 2491 $17.99 CINTAS 390 $15.65 30

13b.  PT59NV EACH SLACKS - WOMEN’S,  NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-28 $23.99 10 Aramark 2491 $19.99 CINTAS 390 $18.80 30

13c.  PT59NV EACH SLACKS - WOMEN’S,  NAVY BLUE, SIZES 30-UP $0.00 $19.99 CINTAS 390 $18.80 30

14a. PT35NV EACH WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES  4-20 $18.99 16 Aramark 1802 $16.99 $21.00 30 Edwards 8419

14b.  PT35NV EACH WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 22-28 $0.00 $19.99 $25.20 30 Edwards 8419

14c. PT35NV EACH WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES  30-UP $0.00 $0.00 $27.30 30 Edwards 8419

15a.  SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON 

PATCH, SIZES XS-XL 
$0.00 $20.99 $31.30 30

15b.  SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON 

PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL
$0.00 $23.99 $15.65 30

15c.  SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON 

PATCH, SIZES 4XL-UP
$0.00 $23.99 $15.65 30

16a. SP13WH EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

SIZES XS-XL
$0.00 $20.99 $13.30 30

16b. SP13WH EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

SIZES 2XL-3XL
$0.00 $23.99 $15.65 30

16c. SP13WH EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

SIZES 4XL-UP
$0.00 $23.99 $15.65 30



17a.  SP23LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON 

PATCH, SIZES XS-XL 
$0.00 $18.99 $11.20 30

17b.  SP23LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON 

PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL
$0.00 $20.99 $13.15 30

17c. SP23LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON 

PATCH, SIZES  4XL-UP
$0.00 $20.99 $13.15 30

18a. SP23WH EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

SIZES XS-XL 
$0.00 $18.99 $11.20 30

18b. SP23WH EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

SIZES 2XL-3XL
$0.00 $20.99 $13.15 30

18c.  SP23WH EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, 

SIZES 4XL-UP
$0.00 $20.99 $13.15 30

19a. SFKM #6500 EACH SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES  S-XL $0.00 $26.99 EDWARDS 265 $31.70 30

19b.  SFKM #6500 EACH SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL $0.00 $33.99 EDWARDS 265 $36.00 30

19c.  SFKM #6500 EACH SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL-UP $0.00 $37.99 EDWARDS 265 $40.25 30

20a. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - SLASH POCKET, FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT 

LINING - NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 
$35.99 16 Aramark 300 $30.99 CINTAS 970 $29.75 30

20b. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - SLASH POCKET, FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT 

LINING - NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 300 $32.99 CINTAS 970 $35.40 30

20c. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - SLASH POCKET, FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT 

LINING - NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES  4XL-UP 
$38.99 16 Aramark 300 $32.99 CINTAS 970 $35.40 30

20d. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - SLASH POCKET, FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT 

LINING - NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES S-XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 300 $30.99 CINTAS 970 $35.40 30

20e. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - SLASH POCKET, FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT 

LINING - NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 300 $32.99 CINTAS 970 $35.40 30

20f. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - SLASH POCKET, FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT 

LINING - NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES  4XL-UP 
$38.99 16 Aramark 300 $32.99 CINTAS 970 $35.40 30

21a. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - HIP STYLE FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT LINING 

- NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 305 $36.99 $27.90 30

21b. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - HIP STYLE FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT LINING 

- NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 305 $41.99 $33.20 30

21c. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - HIP STYLE FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT LINING 

- NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES  4XL-UP 
$38.99 16 Aramark 305 $41.99 $33.20 30

21d. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - HIP STYLE FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT LINING 

- NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES S-XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 305 $36.99 $27.90 30

21e. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - HIP STYLE FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT LINING 

- NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 
$38.99 16 Aramark 305 $41.99 $33.20 30

21f. JT50NV EACH
JACKET - HIP STYLE FULL SLEEVE LINING, PERMANENT LINING 

- NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES  4XL-UP 
$0.00 $41.99 $33.20 30

22a.   
WEAR GUARD

STYLE #401H
EACH

THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-

XL
$42.99 16 $65.99 V.F. JN30 $41.70 30



22b.  
WEAR GUARD

STYLE #401H
EACH

THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 

2XL – 3XL 
$44.99 16 $72.99 V.F. JN30 $46.00 30

22c.  
WEAR GUARD

STYLE #401H
EACH

THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 

4XL & UP 
$47.99 16 $72.99 V.F. JN30 $51.75 30

23a.   

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL
$0.00 $57.99 $56.65 30

23b.   

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL – 3XL
$0.00 $61.99 $61.75 30

23c. 

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES  4XL 
$0.00 $65.99 $64.35 30

23d.  

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 
$0.00 $68.99 $66.90 30

24a.  CC14NV EACH COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 34-50 $39.99 16 Aramark 314 $42.99 $31.40 30

24b.  CC14NV EACH COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 52-54 $43.99 16 Aramark 314 $48.99 $37.45 30

24c,  CC14NV EACH COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 56-UP $47.99 16 Aramark 314 $48.99 $37.45 30

25a.  TP23LB EACH
SMOCKS – SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE 

W/PATCH, SIZES S - XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 3059 $22.99 $13.55 30

25b.   TP23LB EACH
SMOCKS – SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE 

W/PATCH, SIZES 2XL – 3XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 3059 $25.99 $16.00 30

26a.  TP31LB EACH
SMOCKS – 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/PATCH, 

SIZES S - XL
$0.00 $23.99 CINTAS 964 $15.35 30

26b.   TP31LB EACH
SMOCKS – 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/PATCH, 

SIZES 2XL – 3XL
$0.00 $25.99 CINTAS 964 $18.15 30

27a.  PT10NV EACH TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 $17.99 16 Aramark 201 $15.99 CINTAS 945 $15.85 30

27b.  PT10NV EACH TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 $21.74 16 Aramark 201 $17.99 CINTAS 945 $19.00 30

28a.  SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT,  LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-

XL 
$17.99 16 Aramark 101 $22.99 $15.70 30

28b. SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT,  LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES  

2XL-4XL 
$19.99 16 Aramark 101 $25.99 $17.80 30

28c.  SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT,  LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES  

5XL – UP
$21.99 16 Aramark 101 $25.99 $17.80 30

28d.  SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT,  LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, TALL 

SIZES S-XL 
$17.99 16 Aramark 101 $22.99 $15.70 30

28e.  SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT,  LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, TALL 

SIZES 2XL–4XL 
$19.99 16 Aramark 101 $25.99 $17.80 30

28f.  SP14LB EACH
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT,  LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, TALL 

SIZES 5XL – UP 
$21.99 16 Aramark 101 $25.99 $17.80 30

29a. SP24LB EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY,  

REGULAR SIZES  S-XL
$17.99 16 Aramark 102 $21.99 $13.95 30

29b. SP24LB EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY,  

REGULAR SIZES  2XL-3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 102 $23.99 $15.65 30

29c. SP24LB EACH
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY,  

REGULAR SIZES  4XL-UP
$21.99 16 Aramark 102 $23.99 $15.65 30

30a.  1020-01 EACH
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES  14 – 17 1/2 
$24.99 16 Aramark 1401 $33.99 $18.75 30



30b.   1020-01 EACH
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 18 – 20 1/2 
$27.99 16 Aramark 1401 $36.99 $22.15 30

30c.   1020-01 EACH
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 21 1/2 & 22 1/2 
$27.99 16 Aramark 1401 $38.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 808 $25.50 30

31a.   1070-01 EACH
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 14 – 17 1/2 
$25.99 16 Aramark 1400 $34.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 810 $19.65 30

31b.   1070-01 EACH
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 18 – 20 1/2 
$27.99 16 Aramark 1400 $37.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 810 $23.30 30

31c.   1070-01 EACH
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 21 1/2  & 22 1/2
$27.99 16 Aramark 1400 $39.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 810 $26.85 30

31d.   1070-01 EACH
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 14 – 17 1/2 
$25.99 16 Aramark 1400 $34.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 810 $22.55 30

31e.   1070-01 EACH
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 18 – 20 1/2 
$27.99 16 Aramark 1400 $37.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 810 $0.00 30

31f.   1070-01 EACH
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 21 1/2  & 22 1/2
$27.99 16 Aramark 1400 $39.99 TRI MOUNTAIN 810 $0.00 30

32a.   PT11NV EACH PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES   4-20 $21.99 16 Aramark 2491 $16.99 $14.65 30

32b.    PT11NV EACH PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES  22-28 $23.99 16 Aramark 2491 $0.00 $17.60 30

32c.   PT11NV EACH PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES  30 & UP $0.00 $0.00 $36.60 30

33a. SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES XS-XL 
$22.99 16 Aramark 4082 $22.99 $17.25 30

33b. SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 2XL-3XL
$24.99 16 Aramark 4082 $24.99 $19.60 30

33c. SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 4XL-UP
$26.99 16 Aramark 4082 $24.99 $19.60 30

33d. SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

TALL SIZES XS-XL 
$0.00 $0.00 $35.15 30

33e. SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL
$0.00 $0.00 $41.15 30

33f. SP13LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

TALL SIZES 4XL-UP
$0.00 $0.00 $41.15 30

34a. SP23LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE,  LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES S-XL 
$22.99 16 Aramark 4094 $23.99 $15.15 30

34b. SP23LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE,  LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 2XL-3XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 4094 $26.99 $17.10 30

34c. SP23LB EACH
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE,  LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 4XL-UP
$0.00 $26.99 $17.10 30

35a.   
EDWARDS 9770-

07
EACH SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 $0.00 $29.99 $26.95 30

35b.  
EDWARDS 9770-

07
EACH SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-28 $0.00 $35.99 $32.35 30

35c.  
EDWARDS 9770-

07
EACH SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 30 & UP $0.00 $38.99 $35.05 30

36a.  GILDAN G8900 EACH
SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES S-XL 
$22.99 16 Aramark 11132 $16.99 $15.55 30

36b.   GILDAN G8900 EACH
SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 2XL – 3XL
$22.99 16 Aramark 11132 $19.99 $17.55 30

36c.   GILDAN G8900 EACH
SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, 

SIZES 4XL & UP
$0.00 $19.99 $17.85 30

37a. GILDAN G2300 EACH
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORTS GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, 

SIZES S-XL
$9.99 $14.99 $12.80 30

37b. GILDAN G2300 EACH
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORTS GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, 

SIZES 2XL 
$10.99 16 $16.99 $15.15 30



37c.  GILDAN G2300 EACH
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORTS GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, 

SIZES 3XL
$11.99 16 $16.99 $15.20 30

37d.  GILDAN G2300 EACH
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORTS GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, 

SIZES 4XL
$11.99 16 $16.99 $15.20 30

38a.   

San Francisco

Knitting Mills #

6300

EACH SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES S – XL $0.00 $52.99 EDWARDS 383 $37.10 30

38b.   

San Francisco

Knitting Mills #

6300

EACH SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL – 3XL $0.00 $61.99 EDWARDS 383 $41.40 30

38c.   

San Francisco

Knitting Mills #

6300

EACH SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & UP $0.00 $69.99 EDWARDS 383 $45.65 30

39a.
WEAR GUARD

STYLE #401H
EACH

THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-

XL
$42.99 16 $68.99 V.F. JN30 $44.95 30

39b.
WEAR GUARD

STYLE #401H
EACH

THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 

2XL – 3XL 
$44.99 16 $76.99 V.F. JN30 $49.25 30

39c.
WEAR GUARD

STYLE #401H
EACH

THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZES 

4XL & UP 
$47.99 16 $76.99 V.F. JN30 $54.95 30

40a.

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL
$0.00 $57.99

$59.90

30

40b.

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL – 3XL
$0.00 $61.99 $65.00 30

40c.

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES  4XL 
$0.00 $65.99 $67.60 30

40d.

CHARLES 

RIVER STYLE

#9732

EACH
HI-VIS JACKET  ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ 

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 
$0.00 $68.99 $70.15 30

41 TP61KG EACH COBBLER APRONS, KELLEY GREEN, SIZES M & L $14.99 16 732 $14.99 $8.80 30

42a. SK28RB EACH
POLO SHIRT – SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES S – XL
$14.99 16 Aramark 11120 $16.99 HERITAGE G8900 $22.60 30

42b. SK28RB EACH
POLO SHIRT – SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL – 3XL
$19.99 16 Aramark 11120 $19.99 HERITAGE G8900 $26.05 30

42c. SK28RB EACH
POLO SHIRT – SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL
$21.99 16 Aramark 11120 $19.99 HERITAGE G8900 $26.05 30

42d. SK28RB EACH
POLO SHIRT – SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE W/ 

EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL
$25.99 16 Aramark 11120 $19.99 HERITAGE G8900 $26.05 30

GRAND TOTAL OF ITEMS I THROUGH 44 $2,551.46 $4,036.62 $3,595.80




